B . ‘

¥ .
: GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT | DATE /<]
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE NO. 18 /<5193
TO LEASE NG,
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT G5 03506460

ADDRESS OF PREMISES
200 Third Street

Parkersburg, WV 26101

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between

Leasea housing Developers
whose address is 201 East Fourth Street, Suite 1700
Cincinnati, OH 45202

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS. the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease; L0 exercise the 2-5 year renewal options
per Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) No. 16

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said

Lease is amended, offective . as follows:

1. In accordance with SLA No. 16, the Government hereby agrees
to exercise both five (5) year renewal options provided by
paragraph 5 of the Standard Form 2; thereby providing a firm
term lease through October 20, 2004, at an annual rental of
$1,573,646.04, plus Tax and Operating Cost Escalation
Adjustments, The aforementioned annual rental shall not
become effective until October 21, 1994, and shall continue
through October 20, 2004, subject to adjustments.

2. Paragraph 2 of the Standard Form 2 is hereby deleted in its
entirety and the following is inserted in lieu thereof:

"2. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their
appurtenances for the term beginning on Octcocber 21,

1974, through October 20, 2004."

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date.
LESSOR Leased Housing Developers

7V =Sl el
Dot emmtals Ot %Mz

{Address)

Estate Division, Allegheny Branch

{ d [ 3 & 3 - R
(1> 17 Contracting Otficer
7 {Cfficial Title)
INITIALG S . GSA FORM 276 (REV. 7-67)
Lessor Government

Page /




Supplemental Lease Agreement
No. 18 to Lease No., G5-03B-06460
Page 2

3. In recognition that both five (5) year renewal options are
hereby exercised, and that termination rights are forfeited
by the Government, Paragraphs 4 and 5 of the Standard Form 2
are hereby deleted in their entirety.

4, Paragraph 3 of the Standard Form 2 is hereby deleted in its
entirety and the following is inserted in lieu thereof:

"3. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rental of:
!,

- 1,419,348.15 at the rate of $118,279.05 per month
in arrears through October 20, 1994,

- $1,573,646.04 at the rate of $131,137.17 per
month in arrears effective October 21, 1994
through October 20, 2004.

The above rents are subject to tax and operating cost escalation
adjustments per SLA #13.

Rent for a lesser period of time shall be prorated. Rent checks
shall be made payable to:

FBS Portfolio, Inc.
120 South 6th Street
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55480."

5.{a} The lessor agrees to credit the Government $85,248, as
stated in the letter from the lessor of October 22, 1992,
for not converting the freight elevator (E42343) to a
passenger-freight elevator per SLA No. 16. This credit
will be taken by the Government from the lessor's monthly
rent over a 2 month period commencing February 1, 1993 and
ending March 31, 1993,

‘ 7
INITIALS: /jd /d f
Lessor

dovernment

Page A __of 2




o @

Supplemental Lease Agreement No. 18
to Lease No. GS-03B-06460
Page 3

(b} The lessor alsc agrees that, if during the term of the
lease, the Government requires the freight elevator
{E42343) to be converted to a passenger/freight elevator,
this work will be accomplished through a separate SLA in
accordance with the scope of work incorporated into SLA
No. 16. Also, the Government will only reimburse the
lessor $85,248 plus any CPI escalation if the Government
requires this work to be done. The amount of the CPI
adjustment will be determined by multiplying the cost of
the project by the percent change in the Cost of Living
Index. The percent change will be computed by comparing
the index figure published for November 1992 to the most
recent index figure published at the time the project is
authorized., The Cost of Living Index shall be measured by
the U.S. Department of Labor Revised Consumer Price Index
for Wage Earners and Clerical Workers, U.S. City Average,
all items figure (1982-84=100) published by the Bureau of
Labor Statistics.

(c) In addition, the lessor agrees that if the Government
requires the freight elevator to be automated through
the remaining term of the lease, the lessor will perform
this work.

Based upon approved specifications, which the lessor will
submit to the Government for automating the freight
elevator, a price will be negotiated. A separate SLA will
be issued to reflect the agreed upon price, All other
terms and conditions of SLA No. 16 for the conversion of
the freight elevator and installing and modernizing the
passenger elevators shall remain the same for automating
the freight elevator.

6. The following is made a part of this SLA:
Letter of October 22, 1892, from James M., McCutcheon,
Leased Housing Developers.

This SLA consists of 3 pages.

Page .3 of 5 INITIALS: Q ”';4 B ﬂ(

Lessor Government



‘ | X R

 GENERAi, SERVICES ADMINISTRATION T AGREAT [T S50 /9 , |
‘A PUBLI BULDINGS SERYIcE o Tlzels
h 0 NO.
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT GS D3B-06460

ADDRESS OF PREMISES -
‘ 200 Third Street

Parkersburg, WV

THIS AGREEMENT. made and entered into this date by and between

Leased Housing Developers Company

whose address is 20] East Fourth Street, Suite 1700
Cincinnati, OH 45202

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 7o provide energy efficient
lighting
NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said
Leese is ymended, effective_1pon receipt of notice |, asfollows:
to proceed

1. Lessor shall furnish all labor, materials, tools, eguipment,
services, and associated work to perform tasks 1-7 as enumerated
in this agreement and in accordance with the scope of work and
floor plans for the amount of $746,825.00, as stated in lessors
cost proposal dated September 25, 1992,

2. Project shall be completed within 180 days.
3. Monthly the lessor shall be entitled to reimbursement for

cost of all work completed less ten (10) percent of the amount
requisitioned.

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date,

LESSOR [ eaased Housing Developers Company ;

Division, Allegheny Rranch

Contracti ng Qfficer
{Oh"retaf Titfe)

GSA FORM 276 (REV. 7871



Supplemental Lease Agreement No. 18
to Lease GS-03B-06460
Continue - Page 2

4. Prior to the end of each calendar month, lessor shall notify
Wanda Taylor or her successor, on (215) 656-5943 to arrange for an
ingpection of the work completed during the period covered by such
requisition. Inspection notices to be given by lessor at least one
week in advance of scheduled inspection date. After inspection and
acceptance of such work by the Government, an invoice duly executed
by lessor for the cost of the work completed during such period,
less a retainage of tenm (10) percent, shall be forwarded to the:

General Services Administration
Real Estate Diwvision

Allegheny Branch, (3PEYGP)

The Wanamaker Building, Room €39
100 Penn Square East
Philadelphia, PA 19107-3396

The invoice must reference the lease and the Supplemental Lease
Agreement Number and it must clearly describe the work completed
and the amount billed. Payment will become due within 30 days of
acceptance of the work by the Government and receipt of a properly
executed invoice.

5. The retainage of ten (10) percent will be retained until after
completion of the work, Government inspection and acceptance of
work, and presentation by the lessor of a final invoice duly
executed by it.

@t’ Excluding Real Property installed, it is understood and agreed
that the Government retains title to all removable property covered
by this agreement and may remove same if s0 desired. In the event
such are not removed by the Government at the end of this lease
term or any extension thereof, title shall rest on the lessor and
all 'right or restoration waived.

7. The Lessor is respcnsible for disposal of hazardous materials,
including but not limited to PCB containing ballasts, in accordance
with Federal, State, and Local codes governing their removal.

8. The following clauses entitled General Conditions for Lease
Alterations, are hereby added to this lease. Ql%j\
excluding (

9. This Supplement consists of 12  pages, ,-includinrg floor
plans. ' A

INITIALS: £’
Lessor

vernment,

12
LT ? e P






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWV06460-SLA-18_R.PDF









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



